	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:    Ordinance 2014-738
Sponsor: Council President at the request of the Mayor:
Date of Introduction: November 12, 2014
Committee(s) of Reference: F
Date of Analysis: November 14, 2014
Type of Action: Authorization for Amended Development Agreement
Bill Summary: This ordinance authorizes the Mayor and Corporation Secretary to execute a First Amendment  (“First Amendment”) to the Economic Development Agreement (“EDA”) between the City of Jacksonville and Advent Software, Inc. (“company”), to reduce the average salary (as defined in the EDA) from $67,000 to $54,000 and to reduce the maximum indebtedness amount from $270,600 to $246,000 and to revise the QTI refund language in Article 4 of the EDA accordingly; it authorizes the execution of the First Amendment and authorizes technical changes.
Background Information:  Advent Software, headquartered in San Francisco, has offices in 14 cities, including Jacksonville, London, Dubai and Singapore.  The company develops proprietary software for financial services companies.  The City and Company have previously entered into an Economic Development Agreement, authorized by Resolution 2013-758-A, to support the expansion of the company’s operations in Jacksonville, and provided certain incentives in connection with the project.  The EDA authorized the City to pay as local financial support its twenty percent (20%) share of Qualified Targeted Industries (“QTI”) tax refund incentive with High Impact Bonus refund incentive in the maximum amount of ($147,600), or $1,200 per new job.  The company has requested that the average salary be reduced from $67,000 to $54,000, which will reduce the overall local financial support amount, and will require an amendment to the EDA as the reduced average salary is below the 90% level set forth in the EDA.
Policy Impact: Office of Economic Development
Fiscal Impact: Minimal
Analyst: Jackson

[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

